

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8219/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2005 in OSA No. 187/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. BEAMA MANUFACTURERS P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BATLIBOI & CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr.E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ee

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master